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Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
We are inviting the next years Year 6 children to attend the hugely successful and popular Residential 
trip to Robinwood Activity Centre in Todmorden. This will be a 2 night/3 day stay from 11th-13th June 
2025. 
 
The centre offers exciting activities such as Archery, Climbing, Caving, Crate Challenge, Night Line and 
Piranha Pool and is an ideal residential experience for children. For more information about the centre 
and what it has to offer, please visit their website, www.robinwood.co.uk.  
 
As a school we feel our pupils benefit immensely from residential trips in terms of maturity, peer 
relationships and team building as well as it being an enjoyable treat. 
 
The residential costs £369 per pupil this is all inclusive with school paying for the transport. To make 
it easier for you, this will be payable in instalments over the next 11 months, with the first deposit 
payment to be made by Monday 8th July . The full payment schedule can be found below; 
 

Payment due by date Amount 

Monday 8th July 2024 £19.00 

Friday 30th August 2024 £35.00 

Monday 30th September 2024 £35.00 

Thursday 31st October 2024 £35.00 

Friday 29th November 2024 £35.00 

Tuesday 31st December 2024 £35.00 

Friday 31st January 2025 £35.00 

Friday 28th February 2025 £35.00 

Monday 31st March 2025 £35.00 

Wednesday 30th April 2025 £35.00 

Friday 30th May 2025 £35.00 

Total Payable: £369.00 

 
 
If you wish for your child to attend, payment and consent should be given on MCAS under “products” 
and “Robinwood 2025 Deposit payment” by Monday 8th July.  Please note that if we do not receive 
enough interest / positive responses then the residential will not be able to go ahead.  
 
Kind Regards 
 
LHS Admin Team 
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